December 11,2013 RE: STH 19 Utility Crossing
Cannon Falls, Minnesota
SEH No. CANNO0402.00

City of Cannon Falls
918 River Road
Cannon Falls, MN 55009-1447

Dear Aaton:

Please find enclosed Application for Payment No. 2 (Final) for the above-referenced project, together
with the following documentation:

- Consent of the surety to final payment
- Lien waivers
- Withholding Affidavit for Contractors and Subcontractors (IC 134 form)

We have reviewed the Application for Payment, and recommend payment to Rice Lake Bering Ine. in the
amount of $4,256.85. This represents 100% completion of the woik.

The 1-year warranty period will commence with the final payment for this project, To ensure that any
needed corrections are addressed during this warranty period, a final inspection of the project will be
made prior to wartanty expiration and the findings reported to the City.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me with any questions or comments. Thank you.
. y Y

Sincerely,
,m/;@7ﬁi£~.

Greg F. Anderson, PE
Project Manager

ah
Enclosure

¢: Rice Lake Boring Inc.
rladmin\standacdVetters\afpfinl_cly civil jobs.doo

Short Elliott Hlendrickson Inc., 3535 Vadnais Center Drive, St. Paul, MN 55110-5196
SEH is an equal opportunity employer | wwwisehinc.com | 651.490.2000 | 800.325.2055 | 888.908.8166 fax




PA
SEH

Application for Payment
(Unit Price Contract)

No. %9\

Eng, Project No,: CANNQO0402.00

Location: Cannon Falls, Minnesota

Contractor Rice Lake Boring Inc.

18190 Diaty.Lu., Suite 100

Jordan, MN 55352

Contract for STH 19 Utility Crossing

Contract Date

Contract Amount $

July 2, 2013

43,921.60

Application Date Nov. 13, 2013

For Period Ending

Nov, 12, 2013

. Est, Quantity to . ;
Item No. Iltem Unit Quantity Date Unit Price Total Price

| MOBILIZATION | B 1 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

2 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 i $800.00 $800.00

3 [6-INCH TD HDPE —DRI{1

(2-50' CROSSINGS) LE 100 219 $371.00 $81,249,00

4 SILT FENCE, PREASSEMBLED LF 1201 535 $1.60 $88.00

5 TURF RESTORATION LS 1 $1,100.00
Total Contract Amount $85,137.00
Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. Page 1 of 2




Applieation for Payment (continued)

Total Contract Amount $ 43,921.60 Total Amount Earned $ 85,137.00
' Material Suitably Stored on Site, Not
Incorporated info Work

Contract Change Order No. - Percent Complete

Contract Change Order No. " Percent Complete

Contract Change Order No, Percent Complete

Less Previous Applications: GROSS AMOUNT DUE $ 85,137.00
AFPNo. 1:  80,880.15 AFP No. 6: LESS % RETAINAGE $

AFP No. 2; AFP No. 7: AMOUNT DUE TO DATE $ 85,137.00
AFP No. 3: AFP No. 8: LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS $ 80,880.15
AFP No, 4: AFP No. 9: AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION $ 4,256.85
AFP No. 5.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned Contractor hereby swears under penalty of perjury that (1) all previous progress payments received from the Owner
on account of work performed under the Contract refetred to above have been applied by the undersigned to discharge in full alf
obligations of the undersigned incurred in connection with work covered by prior Applications for Payment under said

contract, STH 19 Utility Crossing, Cannon Falls, Minnesota, and (2) all material and equipment incorporated in said Project or
otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment and fiee and clear of all liens, claims, security interests and
encumbrances.

Date Ner e &y , 201 Rice Lake Boring Inc.
{Contractor)
COUNTY OF S0t 1 ) By Wﬂ&/ M Plee Ty o
STATEOF _MinneSo1 A )88 (Name and T&e)
Beforeme onthis (A dayof DPCemice 2013 , personally appeared
5 fﬁ// M. He /’77"’46\? known to be, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he

is the D;/g g }////'H / /8 Vo (offi ce) of the Contractor above mentioned that he executed the above Application for
Payment and Affidavit on behg 1f of said, Contr and the statements contained therein are true, correct and complete.
NATHAN A HENTGES
My Commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC / 7@‘ /ﬁ:
e MINNESOTA (Notary Pblic)
/ ‘} / /’6 MyCommlss:onExprresJan312018

The undersigned has checked theCom:actl |lict11 fo Py]nt shown above, A part of this Application is the Contractor’s
Affidavit stating that all previous payments to him under this contract have been applied by him to discharge in full all of his
obligations in connecting with the work by all prior Applications for Payment,

In accordance with the Contract, the undersighed recommends approval of payment to the Contractor for the Amount due.

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc,

% }f’% By é‘ﬁq /J/\stm
' Date /49\//5\//3

City of Cannen Falls

By

Date
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CONSENT OF SURETY OWNER O
TO FINAL PAYMENT : ARGHITRCT 0
AIA Dacunent G707 : CONTRACTOR H

SURETY X3
Bond No, 190-028-456 OTHER &
TO OWNER: ARCHITECT'S PROJBCT NO.: sEH No. CANNOG402.00 14,00
(Namp emd wildvess) .

City of Cannon Falls
818 River Road
Cannon Falls, MN 55009

FROJECT: CONTRACT DATED: July 2, 2013
(Nenie and dddrei)

CONTRACT FOR:

STH 19 Utility Crossing -- Cannon Falls, MN

in accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Ownerand the Contractor as indicated ahave, the
(nser naing and address oj"&‘mm)

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
450 Plymouth Road, Suite 400
Plymouth Meeting, PA 12462

» SURETY,
on hond of
VInsert name ond address of Cb:ffmaw'}
Rice Lake Boring Inc.
18190 Dairy Lane, Ste. 100
Jordan, MN 55352
, CONTRACTOR,
hereby approves of the final payment 1o the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shalt not relleve the Surery of
any of its obligations 1o .
(Basgrt iama cnd address of Qrener)
City of Cannon Falls
918 River Road
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
, OVWNER,
as set foreh in said Surety’s bond.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereonto set its hand on this dare: November 14, 2013
(hiseqt indoviting the month followed fi he munerie date ad year)
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
(‘S‘mv.fz
[& Sie:mtmv éf atthorzed yoprisntaling}
i*stg;ﬂ O Amy M. Burns Attorney-in-Fact
' Meagan Manthei / ~ (Printed senne and 1idey

G797--1894




This Power of Attomney limils the acls of those hamed hareln, and (hey have no authorify to bind the Company except it the manner and to the extent hereln slated, Not
valid for morlgage, nole, loan, fetler of credil, bank deposit, currency vats, Inferest rate or restdual value guarantees, To confirm the validity of this Power of Aftornay call
610-632:8240 befween 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day,

American Fire and Casualty Company Liberty Mulval Insurance Company
The Ohle Casually Insurance Company West{«meﬁcan Insurance Company
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Ametican Flre & Casvally c;:mpany and The Ohlo Casvally Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws
of the Slale of New Hampshire, that Libery Mutual Insuranca Company Is a corporation duly organtzed under the laws of the Stale of Massachuselts, and West Amerfcan Insurance
Company s a corporation duly organized under the faws of the Siale of Indlana (hereln collectively called the *Companies”), pursuant to and by authonify hereln sel forth, does hereby

name, constitule and afpo.'nr Anmy M. Buras .
of the city of St Louls Park ,sltaleof __ N Rs true and tawlul allomey-in-fact, with {ull power and aulhodly hereby conferred fo sign, execule and acknovdedge the
following sutely bond; .

Peincipal Hame: Rice Lake Boring Inc.
Obligee Name; Clty of Cannon Falls
Surely Bond Number: 190-026-456 Bond Amount; See Bond Fonn

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lhis Power of Atlomey has been subscn’be& by an aulthorized officer or official of the Compantes and the corporale seals of the Companles have been alfaed
therelo this 1% day of Decentber, 2012,

American Fire and Casually Company
The Ohlo Casualty Insurance Company
Liberly Mulual Insurance Company
West American Insurance Company

e,
By: %"MW

Gregory W, Daveoport, Assistant Secrelery

STATE OF WASHINGYON s
COUNTY OF KING

On this 15t day of December, 2012, before me personally appeared Gregory W, Davenpotl, who acknowledged himself fo be the Asskslant Secrelary of American Flre and Gasually
Company, Libesty Mulual Insurance Company, The Ohlo Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, a3 such, being authotized o 1o do, execute the
foregolng Instrument for the purposes thereln conlafned by slgning on behall of the comporations by himself as a duly authorized officer,

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto subsciibed my nama and affixed my nolarial seal at Seattle, Washington, on the day and year frst above vaitten.

DBl

SR RLE,
KD Riley, Notary Public, Notery Publlc

£

e

N
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{iomary
b?UUL
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By

¥, G 2y EO
0D WASES

. : NE A,
This Powor of Altomey Is mads and execuled pursuant lo and by autherly of the fofowing By-laws and Aulhorizallons of American Fire and Casually Company, The Ohlo Casualty

Insurance Company, Liberty Mufual Insurancs Company, and West American fnserance Company which resokiions are now In full forca and effect reading as folkows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS ~ Seclion 12, Power of Attomey. Any officer or olher official of the Coparalion authorized for that purpese In vaiing by the Chalman or the Prasldent, and
subject Lo such Emitation as Ihe Chalman or the Preskent may prescibe, shall appolatauch attomeys-in-fac, as may ha necessary fo actIn behalf of the Corporation to make, exetule,
seal, acknowledge and deliver as surely any and aft underlakings, bonds, recogntzances and other surely obligatians, Such altorneys-n-fact, subject to the limilations set forth In thelr
respective powers of atiomey, shell have full power fo bind the Corporalion by thelr slanature and exscution of any such (nsiuments and {o allach thersto the seal of the Corporation.
When so execuled, such instruments shall be as binding as if slgned by the President and attesled 1o by the Secrefary, Any power or authorily granted to any represenlative of attomey.
In-fact under the provisions of this arficte may be revoked al any time by the Board, the Chalmman, the President or by the officer ar officers granting such pawer or authosity,

ARTIGLE Xiil - Execution of Contracts — SECTION 8, Surely Bonds and Underlakings, Any officer of the Company aullorized for thal purpose in wiing by the chalaman or the
president, and subject (o stich Emitalons as the chalrman or the president may praseribe, shall appolat such allomeys-in-fact, as may be necessary fo act In behalf of the Company fo
make, execule, seal, acknowisdge and deliver as surely any and ali underlakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obfigations, Such allomeys-in-fact subjact o the Emitations set
forth In their raspective powers of allomey, shall hava full power fo bind the Company by thelr signature and execution of any such Instruments and {o aliach Whetelo the seal of the
Company, When so execuled such Instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and atlesled by tha secrelary.

Gertiffate of Deslgnation ~ The Preskient of the Company, acling ptirsuant {o the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes Gregory W, Davenpor, Assistant Secrelary fo sppoint such
a:thornestg-chggas may be necessary to act on behall of the Company fo make, execuls, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surely any and all underlakings, bonds, recogntzances and
other stirely obligations, '

Authoslzatlon - By unanlmous consent of the Company's Board of Dlectors, the Company consents that fagsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assislant secrelary of
the Company, Wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of atlomey Issued by (he Company In connection with surety bonds, shall be vatid and bisding upon the Company
with the same force and effectas though manually affixed,

1, David M. Carey, the undersigned, Assistent Sectelary, of Americari Flre and Casually Company, The Ohlo Casually Insurance Company, Liberty Mulual Instance Company, and
West Arerican Insuranca Company do heteby cerlify thal the origihat power of allamey of wiiich the foregolng I a ful, e and corect copy of the Power of Allomey execuled by said
Companles, Is In full force and effectand has not been revoked,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, t have hereunto selmy hand and afiiced the seals of sald Compantes this 140 qapor_ November 2013

T

’“ﬂ!
g

o

¥y

",




MINNESOTA- REVENUE

Contractor Affidavit Submitted

““Thank you, your Contractor Affidavit has been approved.

Confirmation Summary

Confirmation Number:
Submitted Date and Time:
Legal Name:

Federal Employer [D:

User Who Submitted:

Type of Request Submitted:

Affidavit Summary
Affidavit Number:
Account Number:
Project Owner:
Project Number:
Project Begin Date:
Project End Date:
Project Location:
Project Amount: -
Subcontractors:

Important Messages

A copy of this page must be provided to the contractor or government agency that hired you.

Contact Us

0-314-425-472

14-Nov-2013  10:56:02 AM
RICE LAKE BORING INC,
46-0594692

k.hentges

Contractor Affidavit

347865088

2651563

CITY OF CANNON FALLS
CANNO0402.00
11-Sep-2013

03-Oct-2013

STH 19 UTILITY CROSSING CANNON FALLS, MN

$85,137.00
No Subcontractors

Page 1 of 1

If you need further assistance, contact our Withholding Tax Division at (Metro Area) 651-282-9999, (Greater Minnesota)
800-657-3594, (TTY Users) Call 711 for Minnesota Relay, or (email) Withholding.tax@state.mn.us. Business hours are
8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. Monday - Friday.

How to View and Print this Request

You can see copies of youn requests by going to the History Tab.

Please print this confirmation page for your records using the print or save functionality built into your browser.,
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